## **ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION**

Blaine Street Paving Project No. 2012-P-2; Wildwood Drive to Schimmer Drive CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
June 10, 2014

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL CITY OF GRAND ISLAND GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

This is to certify that Blaine Street Paving Project No. 2012-P-2; Wildwood Drive to Schimmer Drive has been fully completed by Gehring Construction and Ready Mix Co., Inc. of Columbus, Nebraska under the contract dated March 12, 2013. The work has been completed in accordance with the terms, conditions, and stipulations of said contract and complies with the contract, the plans and specifications. The work is hereby accepted for the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, by me as Public Works Director in accordance with the provisions of Section 16-650 R.R.S., 1943.

<u>Blaine</u>	Street Paving Project No. 2012-P-2; Wildwood	Drive to So	<u>:himm</u>	<u>er Drive</u>	
Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
Base B	Sid Section				
1	8" Portland Cement Concrete Doweled Pavement	17,606.00	s.y.	\$27.50	\$484,165.00
2	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	40.33	l.f.	\$60.00	\$2,419.80
3	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Flared End Section	4.00	ea.	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
4	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Flared End Section	2.00	ea.	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
5	Gravel Surfacing	82.70	ton	\$10.00	\$827.00
6	Remove Asphalt Paving	361.90	s.y.	\$7.00	\$2,533.30
7	Remove RCP	1.00	l.s.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Unimproved Area - Seeding (Type "B")	3.00	ac	\$1,359.00	\$4,077.00
9	Hydromulch	6.00	ton	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
10	Over Excavation	0.00	c.y.	\$7.75	\$0.00
11	Traffic Control	1.00	l.s.	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Earthwork	1.00	l.s.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
13	Adjust Manhole to Grade	0.00	ea.	\$250.00	\$0.00
		Total Base Bid Section =			\$577,922.10
Alterna	te Bid #1				
14	4" Yellow Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	1,296.00	l.f.	\$3.35	\$4,341.60
15	4" White Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	10,580.00	l.f.	\$3.35	\$35,443.00
		Total Alternate Bid = \$39,784.60			
Change	Order No. 1				
CO1-1	Relocation of Fence	1.00	l.s.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CO1-2	Build & Remove temporary field entrance	1.00	l.s.	\$600.00	\$600.00
······································	Total Change Order No. 1 = \$2,600.00				
	Geotechnical Assistance				\$19,015.85

Grand Total =

\$639,322.55

I hereby recommend that the Engineer's Certificate of Final Completion for Blaine Street Paving Project No. 2012-P-2; Wildwood Drive to Schimmer Drive be approved.

John Collins - City Engineer/Public Works Director

Jay Vavricek – Mayor